

TABLE 4G.—PRE-RECLASSIFIED WAGE INDEX FOR URBAN AREAS—Continued

Urban area (Constituent counties)	Wage index
9270 Yolo, CA	0.9967
Yolo, CA	
9280 York, PA	0.9119
York, PA	
9320 Youngstown-Warren, OH	0.9214
Columbiana, OH	
Mahoning, OH	
Trumbull, OH	
9340 Yuba City, CA	1.0196
Sutter, CA	
Yuba, CA	
9360 Yuma, AZ	0.9270
Yuma, AZ	

37. On page 45584, in Table 4H—Pre-Reclassified Wage Index for Rural Areas, the table is corrected to read as follows:

Nonurban area	Wage index
Alabama	0.7492
Alaska	1.1886
Arizona	0.9270
Arkansas	0.7734
California	0.9967
Colorado	0.9328
Connecticut	1.2183
Delaware	0.9557
Florida	0.8855
Georgia	0.8595
Hawaii	0.9958
Idaho	0.8974
Illinois	0.8254
Indiana	0.8824
Iowa	0.8416
Kansas	0.8074
Kentucky	0.7973
Louisiana	0.7451
Maine	0.8812
Maryland	0.9125
Massachusetts	1.0432
Michigan	0.8877
Minnesota	0.9330
Mississippi	0.7778
Missouri	0.8056
Montana	0.8800
Nebraska	0.8822
Nevada	0.9806
New Hampshire	1.0030
New Jersey ¹	
New Mexico	0.8270
New York	0.8526
North Carolina	0.8456
North Dakota	0.7778
Ohio	0.8820
Oklahoma	0.7537
Oregon	0.9994
Pennsylvania	0.8378
Puerto Rico	0.4018
Rhode Island ¹	

Nonurban area	Wage index
South Carolina	0.8498
South Dakota	0.8195
Tennessee	0.7886
Texas	0.7780
Utah	0.8974
Vermont	0.9307
Virginia	0.8498
Washington	1.0388
West Virginia	0.8018
Wisconsin	0.9304
Wyoming	0.9110

¹ All counties within the State are classified as urban.

38. On page 45585, in Table 5—List of Diagnosis-Related Groups (DRGs), Relative Weighting Factors, and Geometric and Arithmetic Mean Length of Stay (LOS), the fourth column (DRG Title),

a. Line 13 (DRG 28) “Traumatic Stupor & Coma, Coma <1HR Age>17 w cc” is corrected to read “Traumatic Stupor & Coma, Coma <1HR Age>17 w cc”;

b. Line 14 line 59 (DRG 29) “Traumatic Stupor & Coma, Coma >1HR Age<17 w/o cc” is corrected to read “Traumatic Stupor & Coma, Coma <1HR Age>17 w/o cc”;

c. Line 53 (DRG 68), “Otitis Media & URI Age & gt;17 w cc” is corrected to read “Otitis Media & URI Age>17 w cc”;

d. Line 54 (DRG 69), “Otitis Media & URI Age & gt;17 w/o cc” is corrected to read “Otitis Media & URI Age>17 w/o cc”.

39. On page 45586, in Table 5—List of Diagnosis-Related Groups (DRGs), Relative Weighting Factors, and Geometric and Arithmetic Mean Length of Stay (LOS),

a. Line 25 (DRG 104), fifth column, the figure “7.9351” is corrected to read “7.9389”; and

b. Line 27 (DRG 105), fifth column, the figure “5.7088” is corrected to read “5.7156”.

40. On page 45593, in Table 5—List of Diagnosis-Related Groups (DRGs), Relative Weighting Factors, and Geometric and Arithmetic Mean Length of Stay (LOS),

a. Line 21 (DRG 481), (1) Sixth column, the figure “19.20” is added; and

(2) Seventh column, the figure “21.80” is added.

b. Line 22, first, second, and third columns, the figures “1”, “9.20”, and

“21.80” are corrected by deleting these figures; and

c. Line 36 (DRG 492), the fourth column, the title “Chemotherapy w Acute Leukemia or w use of Hi Dose Chemoagent” is corrected to read “Chemotherapy w Acute Leukemia as Secondary Diagnosis or w use of High Dose Chemotherapy Agent”.

d. Line 49 (DRG 504),

(1) Sixth column, the figure “0.30” is corrected to read “20.30”; and

(2) Seventh column, the figure, “8.00” is corrected to read “28.00”.

41. On page 45594,

a. In Table 5—List of Diagnosis-Related Groups (DRGs), Relative Weighting Factors, and Geometric and Arithmetic Mean Length of Stay (LOS),

(1) Line 10 (DRG 525),

(a) Fifth column, the figure “11.4372” is corrected to read “14.1896”;

(b) Sixth column, the figure “8.90” is corrected to read “10.2”; and

(c) Seventh column, the figure “17.00” is corrected to read “19.6”.

b. In Table 6A—New Diagnosis Codes, first column, line 1, the figure “1 079.82” is corrected to read “079.821 1”.

42. On page 45595, in Table 6A—New Diagnosis Codes, first column,

a. Line 12, the figure “480.31” is corrected to read “480.31 1”; and

b. Line 17, the figure “1 517.3” is corrected to read “517.3”.

43. On page 45596,

a. In Table 6A—New Diagnosis Codes, first column, line 10, the figure “1 V01.82” is corrected to read “V01.82 1”;

b. In Table 6B—New Procedure Codes, line 3,

(1) Column 3, the figure “5” is corrected to read “Y”;

(2) Column 4, the figure “525” is corrected to read “5”; and

(3) Column 5, the figure “525” is added.

44. On pages 45596 and 45597, table heading, the table entitled “Table 6C—Invalid Procedure Codes” is corrected to read “Table 6C—Invalid Diagnosis Codes”.

45. On pages 45638 through 45647, Table 9—Hospital Reclassifications and Redesignations by Individual Hospital—FY 2004 is corrected by—

a. Adding the following entries (in numerical order):

Provider No.	Actual MSA or rural area	Wage index MSA reclassification	Standardized amount MSA reclassification
040136	04	4400	
070015	3283	5600	
070036	3283	5483	